
THE MIDLAND BOXER CLUBTHE MIDLAND BOXER CLUB  
“Only undocked dogs and legally docked dogs may be entered for exhibition at this show” 

                 Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules and Show Regulations  
 

         Catalogue of 16 class Unbenched Single Breed 

                                       OPEN SHOW with  
                                               SPECIAL PUPPY & 
                                                           JUNIOR  EVENT 

 
 

               at Nether Whitacre Village Hall,  
                Whitacre Heath, Nr Coleshill,  
                               Warks. B46 2EH 
 
                   on Sunday 31st July 2016 

  
JUDGES  

Special Event  -  Sally Chell [Ludic] 
            Open Show      -  Gill Henderson [Taranut] 
         

All judges at this Show agree to abide by the following statement:- 
“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations which they 
consider would be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog.” 

 
Show Opens  :  10.00am                  Judging:       10.30am          

                                      
     Guarantors to the Kennel Club 

Mr R Wimbush  -  28 Plant Street, Cradley Heath. B64 6EY 
Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire. DE11 8DA Tel:01283 223698 

Mrs S Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire 
 

Hon Veterinary Surgeons: Oakfield Veterinay Group, Tel 01217 704966,  
713/715 Chester Road, Bacons End, Castle Bromwich. B36 0LN 

 
SHOW MANAGER  -  MR GRAHAM MULLIS 

 
Hon Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis   

134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire. DE11 8DA 
Tel  01283 223698   email  -  idleforde@aol.com 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 ASHLEY Christine. 8 Chequers Close, Pitstone, Leighton Buzzard, Beds. LU79 9AF Tel 01296 668425 
 1 CHERRYFORGE QUEVEGA. class - 12,J. 
 BATE Mrs A. 5 Ifton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 2 LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL. class - 10,D. 
 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & WELCH . 8 Willow Avenue, Cantley, Doncaster, S Yorks. DN4 6PQ Tel 01302 533586 
 3 NEWLAITHE MILION TO ONE TREJU taf. class - nfc. 
 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk Cott, Heathfield, Berkeley. Glos. GL13 9PN Tel 01453 511303 
 4 WINUWUK CHANCE ENCOUNTER AI. class - 2,A. 
 5 WINUWUK MARIO BALOTELLI. class - 8. 
 6 WINUWUK BRIEF AFFAIR AI. class - 10,D. 
 7 CELIA CRUZ AT WINUWUK. class - 13,J. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 
 8 LULLMIRE AARON DAYVUE WITH SUSANCAR. class - 2,A. 
 9 LULLMIRE ADAM GUESSING AT SUSANCAR. class - 6. 
 CATTANACH & BLACK B & A. Downs Edge, Reading Road, Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire. OX11 OJJ Tel 01235 835410 
 10 PICTLAND CALEDONIA CALLING FOR STEYNMERE. class - 12,I. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 
 11 CHERRYFORGE BOTTICELLI. class - 7. 
 12 MISSTRICKS SPELL CASTER FOR CHERRYFORGE. class - 12,I. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 13 MYLICAM MOON MAIDEN JW. class - 14. 
 14 MYLICAM WALTZING MATILDA JW. class - 16. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 
 15 MANIC HEART BREAKER. class - 6. 
 16 MANIC HEART OF GLASS. class - 14. 
 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A. 6 Shortheath Lane, Ufton Nervet. Berkshire.  RG7 4EG Tel 01189 833120 
 17 MARANSEEN REVIEW N'RESPECT FOR UFTONPONDS. class - 7. 
 18 UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES. class - 11,F. 
 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa. 478 Chell Heath Road, S O T Staffs.  ST6 6QD Tel 01782 867930 
 19 SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA. class - 12,I. 
 ELSWORTH Mr P & Mrs C. 201 Ilminster Ave, Knowle, Bristol.  BS4 1BY Tel 01179 713812 
 20 WINUWUK CLOSE ENCOUNTER FOR MISSTRICKS AI naftaf. class - 2,A. 
 21 MISSTRICKS STAND AND DELIVER. class - 6. 
 GODWIN & CARTWRIGHT F K & S. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 22 TYEGARTH NEGRONI. class - 10,D. 
 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 23 SULTASH MONBEG DUDE. class - 6. 
 24 SULTASH FRANKEL. class - 8. 
 25 SULTASH BATED BREATH. class - 11,F. 
 26 LANFRESE CASSINI AT SULTASH. class - 15. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 01295 670300 
 27 SANDCLIFFE CRUISING AT LANFRESE. class - 3,C. 
 28 LANFRESE CHIN CHIN. class - 11,F. 
 HIGGS REID & BUNYAN Messrs. 25 College Crescent, Oakley, Bucks.  HP18 9QZ Tel 01844 238759 
 29 MACWATT HE'S CHARMING. class - 1. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 
 30 MIELIKKI WILD HONEY FOR DAERVLISH. class - 10,D. 
 31 DAERVLISH DO YOU FEEL LOVED. class - 12,J. 
   

 
BEST DOG     27 
RESERVE BEST DOG    5 
BEST PUPPY DOG   27 
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BEST IN SHOW    28 
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 Not for Competition 
3 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & WELCH     NEWLAITHE MILION TO ONE TREJU taf                          
         br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 B 08/02/2016 Ch Newwlaithe Dooglebug JW - Newlaithe Milion Dreams   nfc                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
57  WRAGG & PORTLOCK M & S    HARMAUR CAIRDS TRADE WITH SHEIKEN br Wragg   
 D 24/04/2016 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug - Harmaur Plying for Trade with Sheiken   nfc 



 HUMPHRIES & ELLISON Mr & Ms. 1 Crown Crescent, Ovington, Norfolk.  IP25 6RU Tel 07894 481083 
 32 MELAMIGS RAVENOUS RUBY FOR CMBANNA. class - 10,D. 
 HUXLEY Angela. 4 Green Lane, Wardle, Nantwich, Cheshire. CW5 6DB Tel 01270 528336 
 33 SEACREST BERYL THE PERIL AT BLIXEN. class - 14. 
 HYDE Mr P. 25 Stothard Road, Stretford, Manchester.  M32 9HA Tel 07967 033695 
 34 STOTHARD PURE DIDLY DOKELY. class - 4,G. 
 JOHNSON & MADIN Messrs. 4 Mountfield Road, Spinney Hill, Northampton  NN3 6BE Tel 07966 361907 
 35 FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY. class - 2,A. 
 JONES G P. Bryn Eden, Rhos Isa, Caernarfon, Gwynedd. LL54 7NH Tel 01286 831288 
 36 TYBERG JESSIE JAY. class - 15. 
 JONES Mr K & Mrs G. 45 New Zealand Lane, Queniborough, Leics.  LE7 3FU Tel 01162 698969 
 37 KEVANOR PRECEDENCE JW. class - 9. 
 38 KEVANOR DANCING DIVA. class - 14. 
 KAY Mrs C Y. 24 Lapley Lane, Stretton, Staffs.  ST19 9LE Tel 01902 546944 
 39 SEACREST DODGING BULLETS. class - 3,B. 
 LACEY Mrs S. 25 College Crescent, Oakley, Bucks.  HP18 9QZ Tel 01844 237577 
 40 IF I CAN DREAM. class - 13. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 41 SUNVALLEY HEART ON FIRE AT JEDDHI. class - 12,I. 
 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 42 FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT. class - 6. 
 43 FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR. class - 10,D.  
 MURFIN Miss C. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 44 FARVALLEY INSTANT LOVE. class - 14. 
 PALMER Mr S. 102 Gorsey Lane. Liverpool.   L30 2QJ Tel 07703 514323 
 45 PALERTY PSYCHO MANTIS. class - 4,G. 
 46 OLLEYVILLE BILLY BUCK BLUE VIA PALERTY. class - 7. 
 47 OLLEYVILLE LEADING LADY VIA PALERTY. class - 14. 
 PHILLIPS J J. 28 Countrymans Way, Shepshed, Leics.  LE12 9RB Tel 07525 805686 
 48 CILEMM QUEEN ISABELLA AT MEJERIC. class - 13. 
 49 MEJERIC MADAME CHOLET. class - 14. 
 ROBERTS Mr & Mrs A C. 13 Hadley Road, Beechdale, Walsall, West Midlands. WS2 7LN Tel 01922 421727 
 50 MEJERIC MONTAO GLO FROM NEWLAITHE. class - 3,C. 
 WATSON & CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431 
 51 ALLERZ BLACKPEARL AT ROYLARK. class - 11.F. 
 WEARING & MATTHEWS L & V. 23 Roundclose Rd, West Adderbury, Oxon.  OX17 3EP Tel 01295 810831 
 52 MIOFREY GOOSEBUMPS. class - 12,I. 
 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T. 8 Willow Avenue, Cantley, Doncaster, S Yorks. DN4 6PQ Tel 01302 533586 
 53 NEWLAITHE TROJAN FOR TREJU. class - 8. 
 WILSON Miss C. 79 Oakdale Road, Herne Bay, Kent.  CT6 6AL Tel 07919 563037 
 54 THORPAIGE KISS CHASE. class - 10,D. 
 55 CHARFIELDS LITTLE MISS AT THORNPAIGE. class - 15. 
 WINTER Mrs J A. 18 Langdale Road, Carnforth, Lancs.  LA5 9AU Tel 01524 720638 
 56 JAYAL DANCE AWAY. class - 13,J. 
 WRAGG & PORTLOCK M & S. Tegfan, Coast Road, Tanlan, Holywell, Flintshire. CH8 9JY Tel 01745 560124 
 57 HARMAUR CAIRDS TRADE WITH SHEIKEN. class - nfc. 
 WRAGG Mrs M. Tegfan, Coast Road, Tanlan, Holywell, Flintshire. CH8 9JY Tel 01745 560124 
 58 HARMAUR TRADE ISSUE. class - 9. 
 DJURIC Mrs J 
 59 MINSTREL OF THE GALAXY 

CLASS 13 (4 entries 1 abs) NOVICE BITCH 
7 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    CELIA CRUZ AT WINUWUK br S Brown   
 B 14/03/2015 MexCh Max at Winuwuk - Winuwuk Spice up Your Night at Sabian   13,J 
40 LACEY Mrs S    IF I CAN DREAM br Powell   
 B 09/04/2014 Macwatt He's Charming - Mekart So You Think   13 
48 PHILLIPS J J    CILEMM QUEEN ISABELLA AT MEJERIC br C Cilia   
 B 14/09/2014 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mejeric Miss Shansii   13 
56 WINTER Mrs J A    JAYAL DANCE AWAY br exh   
 B 30/04/2015 Sundawn Eurostar - Jayal Dancing Beau   13,J 
 1st   7    2nd    48   3rd   40     Res             .  
   
CLASS 14 (7 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
13 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    MYLICAM MOON MAIDEN JW br exh   
 B 09/03/2014 Seacrest Deacon Brodie - Daltamie Miss Conduct at Mylicam   14 
16 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART OF GLASS br exh   
 B 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   14 
33 HUXLEY Angela    SEACREST BERYL THE PERIL AT BLIXEN br Mrs C Y Kay   
 B 30/10/2014 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Seacrest Gilt Edged   14 
38 JONES Mr K & Mrs G    KEVANOR DANCING DIVA br Mr K & Mrs G Jones   
 B 14/01/2014 Ch Verileas Dancing Deano at Jimbren - Kevanor Anastasia JW   14 
44 MURFIN Miss C    FARVALLEY INSTANT LOVE br exh   
 B 28/09/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM   14 
47 PALMER Mr S    OLLEYVILLE LEADING LADY VIA PALERTY br D Parker & S Martin   
 B 04/05/2013 Ch Olleyville Oren McPhee JW ShCM - Olleyville The Duchess   14 
49 PHILLIPS J J    MEJERIC MADAME CHOLET br Mrs J Phillips   
 B 20/06/2012 Ch Lichdel Uncle Silas to Winuwuk - Mejeric Make A Wish   14 
 1st   16    2nd    33   3rd    44   Res   13    47  

 
CLASS 15 (3 entries 2 abs) LIMIT BITCH 
26 GODWIN Mrs F    LANFRESE CASSINI AT SULTASH br Mr M Griffiths   
 B 08/07/2014 Sultash Frankel - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   15 
36 JONES G P    TYBERG JESSIE JAY br Mr G P & Mrs A Jones   
 B 08/12/2011 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Tyberg Mika   15 
55 WILSON Miss C    CHARFIELDS LITTLE MISS AT THORNPAIGE br Shrimpton   
 B 22/10/2012 Boxken No Issue for Ewnybox ShCM - Misty Morning in Misfah   15 
 1st   26   2nd               3rd              . 
               
CLASS 16 (1 entry 1 abs) OPEN BITCH 
14 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    MYLICAM WALTZING MATILDA JW br exh   
 B 21/12/2012 Ch Verileas Dancing Deano at Jimbren - Daltamie Miss Conduct at Mylicam   16 
 1st     



 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 
 JUDGE Mrs Sally Chell [Ludic] 

 
CLASS A (4 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 6  -   8mths) 
4 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK CHANCE ENCOUNTER AI br exh   
 D 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   2,A 
8 CARTER Misses S & S    LULLMIRE AARON DAYVUE WITH SUSANCAR br Mrs S Y Adams   
 D 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   2,A 
20 ELSWORTH Mr P & Mrs C    WINUWUK CLOSE ENCOUNTER FOR MISSTRICKS AI naftaf br exh   
 D 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   2,A 
35 JOHNSON & MADIN Messrs    FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY br Murfin   
 D 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   2,A 
 
BPD 1st   4            2nd    35           3rd      8         Res    20        .    
           
CLASS B (1 entry 1 abs) PUPPY DOG    ( 8  - 10mths) 
39 KAY Mrs C Y    SEACREST DODGING BULLETS br exh   
 D 26/10/2015 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Seacrest Gilt Edged   3,B 
 
 1st         . 
           
CLASS C (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 
27 GRIFFITHS Mr M    SANDCLIFFE CRUISING AT LANFRESE br Bredif   
 D 14/08/2015 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sandcliffe Kiss the Stars   3,C 
50 ROBERTS Mr & Mrs A C    MEJERIC MONTAO GLO FROM NEWLAITHE br Phillips   
 D 15/09/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Mejeric Wicked Design   3,C 
 
 1st   27            2nd     50      .     

 

CLASS 10 (7 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
2 BATE Mrs A    LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL br Mrs S Y Adams   
 B 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   10,D 
6 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK BRIEF AFFAIR AI br exh   
 B 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   10,D 
22 GODWIN & CARTWRIGHT F K & S    TYEGARTH NEGRONI br Cartwright   
 B 08/12/2015 Merlock van Saphos Hoeve at Tygarth - Sultash Waitiri   10,D 
30 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    MIELIKKI WILD HONEY FOR DAERVLISH br Scrivner   
 B 07/01/2016 Daervlish All Because of You - Zenmaxkay Flavia   10,D 
32 HUMPHRIES & ELLISON Mr & Ms    MELAMIGS RAVENOUS RUBY FOR CMBANNA br Worley   
 B 10/12/2015 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Melamigs Sneezy   10,D 
43 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR br Murfin   
 B 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   10,D 
54 WILSON Miss C    THORPAIGE KISS CHASE br exh   
 B 20/12/2015 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Charfields Little Miss at Thorpaige ShCM   10,D 
 1st    30     2nd    22     3rd    6     Res   43     VHC    54  . 
    
CLASS 11 (4 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
18 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES br exh   
 B 22/09/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Uftonponds Star Struck   11,F 
25 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH BATED BREATH br exh   
 B 12/09/2015 Merlock van Sapho's Hoeve at Tyegarth - Sultash Maggio   11,F 
28 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CHIN CHIN br exh   
 B 30/08/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   11,F 
51 WATSON & CROOKS A J & C    ALLERZ BLACKPEARL AT ROYLARK br Hall   
 B 11/09/2015 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Allerz Blackwych   11.F 
BP BB & BIS     1st     28      2nd   18     3rd    25    Res    51    . 

             
CLASS 12 (7 entries) JUNIOR BITCH 
1 ASHLEY Christine    CHERRYFORGE QUEVEGA br Yvonne Cherry   
 B 31/01/2015 Sultash Frankel - Cheryforge Primadonna   12,J 
10 CATTANACH & BLACK B & A    PICTLAND CALEDONIA CALLING FOR STEYNMERE br exh   
 B 21/07/2015 Pictland Van Winkle - Putting on the Ritz for Pictland   12,I 
12 CHERRY Mrs Y    MISSTRICKS SPELL CASTER FOR CHERRYFORGE br Elsworth   
 B 05/07/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay for Lanfrese - Sugarwood Mystikal Love at Misstricks   12,I 
19 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA br V Jordan   
 B 24/05/2015 Struck on You for Bellchime - Sunvalley Slightest Touch   12,I 
31 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH DO YOU FEEL LOVED br exh   
 B 08/02/2015 Beautiful Day for Daervlish JW - Stellvana You Wear It Well for Manic   12,J 
41 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY HEART ON FIRE AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 16/05/2015 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   12,I 
52 WEARING & MATTHEWS L & V    MIOFREY GOOSEBUMPS br L Wearing   
 B 11/06/2015 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Miofrey Antsea Nansea JW   12,I 
RBB 1st    41     2nd     12    3rd    1    Res   52    VHC     31 .    
 



CLASS D (7 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 
2 BATE Mrs A    LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL br Mrs S Y Adams   
 B 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   10,D 
6 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK BRIEF AFFAIR AI br exh   
 B 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   10,D 
22 GODWIN & CARTWRIGHT F K & S    TYEGARTH NEGRONI br Cartwright   
 B 08/12/2015 Merlock van Saphos Hoeve at Tygarth - Sultash Waitiri   10,D 
30 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    MIELIKKI WILD HONEY FOR DAERVLISH br Scrivner   
 B 07/01/2016 Daervlish All Because of You - Zenmaxkay Flavia   10,D 
32 HUMPHRIES & ELLISON Mr & Ms    MELAMIGS RAVENOUS RUBY FOR CMBANNA br Worley   
 B 10/12/2015 Jinnybrux Just Enough - Melamigs Sneezy   10,D 
43 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR br Murfin   
 B 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   10,D 
54 WILSON Miss C    THORPAIGE KISS CHASE br exh   
 B 20/12/2015 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Charfields Little Miss at Thorpaige ShCM   10,D 
 
 1st    6          2nd     43          3rd    22           Res    54       VHC    30      . 

    
CLASS E (0 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 
 
CLASS F (4 entries) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 
18 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES br exh   
 B 22/09/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Uftonponds Star Struck   11,F 
25 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH BATED BREATH br exh   
 B 12/09/2015 Merlock van Sapho's Hoeve at Tyegarth - Sultash Maggio   11,F 
28 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CHIN CHIN br exh   
 B 30/08/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   11,F 
51 WATSON & CROOKS A J & C    ALLERZ BLACKPEARL AT ROYLARK br Hall   
 B 11/09/2015 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Allerz Blackwych   11,F   
BPB 1st    28       2nd     18       3rd    25         Res    51       .       
 

Best Special Puppy    28            BOS Puppy    4       .                   

CLASS 6 (5 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
9 CARTER Misses S & S    LULLMIRE ADAM GUESSING AT SUSANCAR br Mrs S Y Adams   
 D 13/09/2014 Alf Abbett for Susancar JW - Lullmire Like a Prayer   6 
15 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART BREAKER br exh   
 D 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   6 
21 ELSWORTH Mr P & Mrs C    MISSTRICKS STAND AND DELIVER br exh   
 D 24/11/2013 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Sugarwood Mystikal Love at Misstricks   6 
23 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH MONBEG DUDE br Mrs F Godwin   
 D 23/12/2013 Sultash Double Cracker - Chrisbokscastle Quinta   6 
42 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT br Miss C Murfin   
 D 28/09/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM   6 
 1st     42          2nd     21          3rd    23          Res    15        VHC    9        . 
    
CLASS 7 (3 entries) LIMIT DOG 
11 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE BOTTICELLI br exh   
 D 05/03/2013 Ch Zenmaxkay's Titus - Cherryforge Marachino   7 
17 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    MARANSEEN REVIEW N'RESPECT FOR UFTONPONDS br G R & M Seeney   
 D 24/09/2013 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Maranseen Reason to Rave   7 
46 PALMER Mr S    OLLEYVILLE BILLY BUCK BLUE VIA PALERTY br D Parker & S Martin   
 D 11/03/2012 Ch Walkon Mickey Blue Eyes - Ch Olleyville Rosina Brown   7 
 1st    17           2nd    46          3rd    11        . 
                
 
CLASS 8 (3 entries) OPEN DOG 
5 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK MARIO BALOTELLI br Brown & Hutchings   
 D 04/07/2012 Winuwuk Enzo Ferrari - Winuwuk Dress to Thrill   8 
24 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH FRANKEL br Mrs F Godwin   
 D 21/09/2011 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sultash Rainbow Dash   8 
53 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE TROJAN FOR TREJU br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 03/03/2011 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - Mystical Power over Newlaithe   8 
RBD 1st    5           2nd     24          3rd    53       . 
                
CLASS 9 (2 entries) VETERAN BITCH 
37 JONES Mr K & Mrs G    KEVANOR PRECEDENCE JW br exh   
 B 05/04/2006 Ch & IrCh Belvern Premenition JW - Stravogan Zephyr of Kevanor   9 
58 WRAGG Mrs M    HARMAUR TRADE ISSUE br exh   
 B 11/12/2008 Ch Walkon Made'N Issue - Harmaur Trade Speciality   9 
 
 1st    58           2nd     37       . 



CLASS G (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (12-15mths) 
34 HYDE Mr P    STOTHARD PURE DIDLY DOKELY br exh   
 D 10/06/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Sezflo Pure Faith by Newlaithe   4.G 
45 PALMER Mr S    PALERTY PSYCHO MANTIS br exh  
 D 02/05/2015 Olleyville Billy Buck Blue via Palerty - Boxania Royal Spice via Palerty   4,G 
59 DJURIC Mrs J    MINSTREL OF THE GALAXY  
 D 06/06/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Miofrey Cocorico   4,G 
 1st    59           2nd      45         .3rd     34      .   

              
CLASS H (0 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15-18mths) 
CLASS I (5 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12-15mths) 
10 CATTANACH & BLACK B & A    PICTLAND CALEDONIA CALLING FOR STEYNMERE br exh   
 B 21/07/2015 Pictland Van Winkle - Putting on the Ritz for Pictland   12.I 
12 CHERRY Mrs Y    MISSTRICKS SPELL CASTER FOR CHERRYFORGE br Elsworth   
 B 05/07/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay for Lanfrese - Sugarwood Mystikal Love at Misstricks   12.I 
19 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA br V Jordan   
 B 24/05/2015 Struck on You for Bellchime - Sunvalley Slightest Touch   12.I 
41 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY HEART ON FIRE AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 16/05/2015 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   12,I 
52 WEARING & MATTHEWS L & V    MIOFREY GOOSEBUMPS br L Wearing   
 B 11/06/2015 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Miofrey Antsea Nansea JW   12,I 
 
 1st   41           2nd     52          3rd    12           Res   19          VHC     10    .  

   
CLASS J (4 entries 1 abs) JUNIOR BITCH (15-18mths) 
1 ASHLEY Christine    CHERRYFORGE QUEVEGA br Yvonne Cherry   
 B 31/01/2015 Sultash Frankel - Cheryforge Primadonna   12.J 
7 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    CELIA CRUZ AT WINUWUK br S Brown   
 B 14/03/2015 MexCh Max at Winuwuk - Winuwuk Spice up Your Night at Sabian   13,J 
31 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH DO YOU FEEL LOVED br exh   
 B 08/02/2015 Beautiful Day for Daervlish JW - Stellvana You Wear It Well for Manic   12,J 
56 WINTER Mrs J A    JAYAL DANCE AWAY br exh   
 B 30/04/2015 Sundawn Eurostar - Jayal Dancing Beau   13,J 
 
 1st    31           2nd     7         3rd      1        Res            .     
          
Best Special Junior   41             BOS Junior     59      . 
                   
 Best Special Event      41               .  

 
 

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 JUDGE Mrs Gillian Henderson [Taranut] 
CLASS 1 (1 entry) VETERAN DOG 
29 HIGGS REID & BUNYAN Messrs    MACWATT HE'S CHARMING br Watkins & McGowan   
 D 28/08/2008 Macwatt Ready to Fly - Macwatt Reina Del Mar   1 
 1st    29      .  
              
CLASS 2 (4 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
4 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK CHANCE ENCOUNTER AI br exh   
 D 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   2,A 
8 CARTER Misses S & S    LULLMIRE AARON DAYVUE WITH SUSANCAR br Mrs S Y Adams   
 D 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   2,A 
20 ELSWORTH Mr P & Mrs C    WINUWUK CLOSE ENCOUNTER FOR MISSTRICKS AI naftaf br exh   
 D 08/01/2016 AustCh Winuwuk Brief Encounter - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   2,A 
35 JOHNSON & MADIN Messrs    FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY br Murfin   
 D 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   2,A 
 1st    35           2nd     4          3rd     8          Res     20          . 
             
CLASS 3 (3 entries 1 abs) PUPPY DOG 
27 GRIFFITHS Mr M    SANDCLIFFE CRUISING AT LANFRESE br Bredif   
 D 14/08/2015 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sandcliffe Kiss the Stars   3,C 
39 KAY Mrs C Y    SEACREST DODGING BULLETS br exh   
 D 26/10/2015 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Seacrest Gilt Edged   3,B 
50 ROBERTS Mr & Mrs A C    MEJERIC MONTAO GLO FROM NEWLAITHE br Phillips   
 D 15/09/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Mejeric Wicked Design   3,C 
BD & BPD 1st    27           2nd     50         3rd               . 
                
CLASS 4 (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
34 HYDE Mr P    STOTHARD PURE DIDLY DOKELY br exh   
 D 10/06/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Sezflo Pure Faith by Newlaithe   4,G 
45 PALMER Mr S    PALERTY PSYCHO MANTIS br exh   
 D 02/05/2015 Olleyville Billy Buck Blue via Palerty - Boxania Royal Spice via Palerty   4,G 
59    DJURIC Mrs J    MINSTREL OF THE GALAXY                                                                                    

D 06/06/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Miofrey Cocorico   4,G 
 
 1st   59            2nd      34       .3rd    45    . 
                   
CLASS 5 (0 entries) NOVICE DOG 
 


